

May 4, 2017

MEMORANDUM

ŝ

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This has reference to the memorandum dated April 20, 2017 from **Regional Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.**, DPWH-Region III, relative to the request for modification of Bataan 2nd DEO on the project listed below:

			Original	New
Bataan 🦉	As per GAA MFO 3 – Construction and Maintenance Services of Other	As modified MFO 3 – Construction and Maintenance Services of Other	CW1- 0.30 In-km CW2- 146.0 Im CW3- 1.0	CW1- 0.60 In-km CW2- 267.0 Im
Orion, I	Infra – Construction/Improvement of Access Roads leading to Airports, Seaports, and Declared Tourism <u>Destinations – To Seaports –</u> Access Road leading to Capinpin Port, Orion, Bataan	Infra – Construction/Improvement of Access Roads leading to Airports, Seaports, and <u>Declared Tourism Destinations</u> – To Seaports – Access Road leading to Capinpin Port, Origin Bataan	Unit Cost ('000): CW1- P23,000.0/ In-km CW2- P17.808/Im CW3- P2,500.0	Unit Cost ('000): CW1-P13,170.8 In-k CW2- P15.344/I
	[CW1 -Const. of Concrete Road] [CW2 - Const. of Drainage Struc. along Road] [CW3 -Off-Carriageway Improvement: Cont. of loading & unloading Bays]	[CW1 -Const. of Concrete Road] [CW2 - Const. of Drainage Struc.]	Alloc. ('000): P12,000.0 CW1- 6,900.00 CW2- 2,600.00 CW3- 2,500.00	Est. Cost ('000): P12,000.0 CW1- 7,902.50 CW2- 4,097.50

Reason/s for Modification: Modification was sought due to increase in physical target for both CW1 and CW2 in consideration to the actual field condition wherein the proposed project is a 4-lane road and not just 2-lanes. Further, deletion of CW3-loading Bay, since it is not included in the proposed project, and transfer of its funds to cover the increase of CW1 and CW2.

Based on our evaluation on the submitted documents, the request for modification on the abovelisted project was found in order, thus, approval is hereby recommended to the Honorable Secretary.

ROMEO S. MORE CESO I

Undersesterary for Luzon Operations

APPROVED/DESAPPROVED:

C,YABUT MARK A. VILLAR RAFAE Senior Undersecretary Secretary - ... • 1 - 5



Note: Copy of the approved project modification request will be forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD



May 22, 2017

MEMORANDUM

÷

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This Department

This has reference to the memorandum dated May 17, 2017 from **Regional Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.**, DPWH-Region III, relative to the request for modification of Bataan 2nd DEO on the project listed below:

	As per GAA	As modified	Original	New
uity, Bataan	MFO 1 – National Road Network Services – Construction and Maintenance of Bridges along	MFO 1 – National Road Network Services – Construction and Maintenance of Bridges along	604.50 m²	870.48 m²
Balanga City,	National Roads - Replacement of Permanent Weak Bridges - Replacement of Bridge - Tuyo	National Roads Replacement of Permanent Weak Bridges Replacement of Bridge Tuyo	Unit Cost ('000):	Unit Cost ('000):
	Bridge (B01593LZ) – along Roman Expressway	Bridge (B01593LZ) – along Roman Expressway	P107.527/m²	₽ 74.671/m
	[Replacement of Bridge]	[Replacement of Bridge]	Alioc. (`000):	Est. Cost ('000):
			P 65,000.0	P65,000.0

Reason/s for Modification: Modification was sought due to increase in physical target in consideration to the actual length of bridge which is 36 lm and not 25 lm as originally stated which resulted to increase in area to be constructed.

Based on our evaluation on the submitted documents, the request for modification on the abovelisted project was found in order, thus, approval is hereby recommended to the Honorable Secretary.

ROMED S. NOMO, CESO I Undersecretary for Luzon Operations APPROVE DISAPPE Underactretary Officer-In-Charge WIN7F04768

Note: Copy of the approved project modification request will be forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD

3.3 rbat/ERP/RSM



May 16, 2017

MEMORANDUM

FOR 2 MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 25 April 2017 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of District Engineer MA. JANNETE B. NERO, Bataan 2nd District Engineering Office, for the modification of the hereunder stated project:

		ecision **		arget / Cost
Location			Alle Arr	an modified
MFO Netw Deve Carris inclus	UACS: 165003016000031 MFO-1 National Road Network Services: Network Development - Off- Carriageway Improvement including drainage - Tertiary, Off-Carriageway	MFO-1 National Road Network Services: Network Development - Off- Carriageway Improvement Including drainage - Tertiary, Enrique A. Garcia Ave K0124+-937 - K0125+345, K0125+-339 - K0124+936 (Shoulder Paving / Construction)	6,836 Sq.m.	8,174 Sq.m.
Balanga, Bataan, 2 nd LD	Improvement: Shoulder Paving / Construction, Enrique A. Garcia Ave K0124+-937 - K0125+345,		Unit Cost: P2.669T/Sq.m.	Unit Cost: P2.232T/Sq.m.
	K0125+-339 - K0124+936 (Shoulder Paving / Construction)		Aliocation: PhP 18.250M	Estimated Cost: PhP 18.250M

n physical target. The physical target of the project was modified to fully utilize the amount allocated for the project by incorporating the design of the acceleration & deceleration lanes at the ends of Enrique A. Garcia Sr. Ave, in preparation for the widening & provision of the same (acceleration/ deceleration) lanes along Roman Expressway & other adjoining national roads. The width of the Off-Carriageway improvement was also increase to provide a wider lane for pedestrians &

other users for their safety & convenience.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ROMEO 6 MOMO CESOI Undersecretary for Luzon Operations APPROVED/DESAPPROVED: ABUT MARK A. VILLAR Senior Undersecretary Secretary WIN7F04650 Officer-In-Charge

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are ronwarded to the Unice of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO I.

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/RSM

Rem / Rui - 236



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

May 09, 2017

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR ٤.

Secretary This Department

This refers to the herein letter dated 19 April 2017 of Regional Director Antonio V. Molano of Region III endorsing the request of District Engineer Ma. Jannet B. Nero, Bataan 2nd District Engineering Office for the Modification of hereunder stated project based on FY 2017 General Appropriation Act. (GAA).

Project Description		Physical Target / Cost	
As per GAA	As Modified	Original	Modified
Locally Funded Projects – Roads and Bridges - Local Roads :	004050307275 Locally Funded Projects - Roads and Bridges - Local Roads :	-	0.84 lane-km
Concreting of Road, Sitio Mabato, Brgy. Daan Pare, Orion, Bataan (Construction of Concrete Road)	Concreting of Road, Sitio Damulog , Brgy. Daan Pare, Orion, Bataan (Construction of Concrete Road)	Unit Cost (P'000)	Unit Cost (P'000) #3,571/ lane-km
		Allocation Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost (P'000)
Reason/s for Modification		₽3,000	₽3,000

There are two (2) projects identified for Sitio Mabato, Brgy. Daan Pare, Orion, Bataan as per GAA. However upon coordination with the proponent and the recipient municipality, one (1) project should be for Sitio Damulog, Brgy. Daan Pare, Orion, Bataan. The physical target is identified to be 0.840 lane-km based on approved POW.

int of Pi

WIN7E01663

Finding the herein request for modification in order, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

ROMEO S. MONO

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED :

MARK A. VILLAR RATAS YABUT С. Senior Indersecretary Secretary Official Change 2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/RSM



R : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 02 May 2017 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of District Engineer MA. JANNETE B. NERO, Bataan 2nd **District Engineering Office,** for the **modification** of the hereunder stated project:

- A 40 41	Tojec	Scipton .	Physical Ta	rget / Cost
Location	UACS: MARGONALIZAGE	Contraction of the second	GA A Googinal	BS modified
	MFO-2 Flood Management Services: Construction/ Maintenance of Flood	MFO-2 Flood Management Services: Construction/ Maintenance of Flood		
	Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems, Construction of Flood Control	Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems, Construction of Flood Control	555.00 Lm	425.00 Lm
Pilar, Bataan	Structures and Channel Excavation of Talisay River,	Structures and Channel Excavation of Talisay River,	Unit Cost:	Unit Cost:
	Diwa Nagwaling Section, Sta. 0+000 - Sta. 0+555,	Diwa Nagwaling Section, Sta. 0+000 - Sta. 0+425,	P72,248/Lm	P94,348/L m
	Pilar, Bataan	Pilar, Bataan	Allocation:	Estimated Cost
	(Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure)	(Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure) rolect in the approved GAA 2017	PhP 40.098M	PhP 40.098M

Justification: The physical target of the project in the approved GAA 2017 was shortened due to change in design of the structure per hydraulic design analysis and to suit actual field condition.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ROMEO MOMO, CESO I S Undersecretary for Luzon Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED;

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

RAFAE ÝABUT Senior Undersecretary

WIN7F04648

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO I.

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/RSM



May 5, 2017

MEMORANDUM

;

FOR

Þ

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This has reference to the memorandum dated April 20, 2017 from **Regional Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.**, DPWH-Region III, relative to the request for modification of Bataan 2nd DEO on the project listed below:

	As per GAA	As modified	Original	New
Bataan	MFO 2 – Flood Management Services – Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation	MFO 2 – Flood Management Services – Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems – Construction of Flood Control Structure with channel excavation of Talisay River, Cupang Section, Sta. 0+000 – Sta. 0+405, Balanga City, Bataan [Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure]	570 lm	405 lm
Balanga City,	Structures and Drainage Systems – Construction of Flood		Unit Cost ('000): P75.95/lm	Unit Cost (`000): P106.893/lm
£	Sta. 0+570, Balanga City, Bataan [Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure]		Alloc. (`000):	Est. Cost (`000):
			P4 3,292.0	P4 3,292.0

1.50m to 2.50 meters based on the outcome of Soil Investigation and Hydraulic Analysis.

Based on our evaluation on the submitted documents, the request for modification on the abovelisted project was found in order, thus, approval is hereby recommended to the Honorable Secretary.

ROMEQ.S MONO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Luzon Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR KAP! YABUT Secretary Senier Undersecretary Offer-In-Charge

Note: Copy of the approved project modification request will be forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD

Department of Public Works and Highweys Office of the Secretary

WIN7E01706

3.3 rbat/ERP/RSM



May 22, 2017

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This has reference to the memorandum dated May 15, 2017 from **Regional Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.**, DPWH-Region III, relative to the request for modification of Bataan 2nd DEO on the project listed below:

1.111	As per GAA	As modified	Original	New
Orion, Bataan	MFO 1 – National Road Network Services – Network Development – Improvement/Widening of	MFO 1 – National Road Network Services – Network Development –	1.302 in-km	2.302 In-km
Orion	National Roads – Secondary – Roman Expressway K0132+786 – K0133+000, K0133+600 – K0134+000	Improvement/Widening of National Roads Secondary Roman Expressway K0132+786 K0133+000, K0133+600	Unit Co st (`000):	Unit Cost (`000):
	[Road Widening]	K0134+000 [Road Widening]	P 15,360.983/ In-km	P8 ,688.097/ In-km
		<u>[</u>]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]	Alloc. (`000):	Est. Cost (`000):
			P 20,000.0	P20,00 0.0

the funds for the project by extending the proposed widening from two (2) lanes to six (6) lanes in one (1) section: K0132+786 - K0133+000 and includes the provision of shoulder paving and slope protection as necessary.

Based on our evaluation on the submitted documents, the request for modification on the abovelisted project was found in order, thus, approval is hereby recommended to the Honorabie Secretary.

ROMED S. MOMO, CESO I Undersecretary for Luzon Operations ROMED-S APPROVER RAUL Undersecretary Officer-In-Charge WIN7F04767

Note: Copy of the approved project modification request will be forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD